

Dist: Charaideo, Sonari-785690, Assam

NOTIFICATION

Dated- 16.11.2024

Pursuant of the Advertisement dated 26.04.2024 and in continuation to earlier Notification No. CJM/CHA/2024/1829-33 dated 08.08.2024; the following candidates have been directed to appear for the Driving Test/Skill Test as per schedule mentioned below for the post of **Driver** in the Establishment of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Charaideo, Sonari.

Schedule of Driving Test/Skill Test

Venue	Reporting Time	Date of Driving Test/Skill Test	Name of Candidates along with Roll nos.
District Judicial Court Complex, Charaideo	08.00 AM	12.12.2024 (Thursday)	Ajay Gogoi (Roll No. D-009) Anand Rabidas (Roll No. D-016)
			Arun Gogoi (Roll No. D-025)
			Bikash Borah (Roll No. D-038)
			Biman Nath (Roll No. D-044)
			Gobinda Sarkar (Roll No. D-066)
			Kushal Gogoi (Roll No. D-091)
			Mohanta Das (Roll No. D-112)
			Mondip Borgohain (Roll No. D-113)
			Mrinal Das (Roll No. D-117)

No individual call letter will be issued to any candidate. However a copy of this notification shall be sent to the candidates by ordinary post. This notification shall be uploaded in the official website of Charaideo District Judiciary (https://charaideo.dcourts.gov.in) and shall also be published in the leading newspapers, which shall be considered as conclusive notice regarding communication of dates to the candidates. Non receipt of the Notification by post shall not be a valid ground for remaining absent in the Driving Test/Skill Test.

The candidates are directed to bring Admit Card of Oral Interview/Viva-voce along with Photo ID proof (Aadhaar/ Voter's ID/ Driving license etc.)

Candidature of the aforementioned candidates in the Driving Test/Skill Test will be purely provisional and does not mean acceptance of their candidature. The candidature of the candidates shall be subject to fulfilment of all the criteria mentioned in the advertisement dated 26.04.2024.

Chief Judicial Magistrate Charaideo, Sonari

Memo No. CJM/CHA/2024/2487-2496 Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble District and Sessions Judge, Charaideo, Sonari.
- 2. The Ld. Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate (M), Charaideo, Sonari.
- 3. The Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Charaideo, Sonari.
- 4. The Ld. President/Secretary, Charaideo Bar Association, with request to help us regarding car parking on the morning of 12.12.2024.
- 5. The District Transport Officer, Charaideo, Sonari.
- 6. The D.I.P.R.O. Charaideo, Sonari. He/She is requested to take necessary steps for publishing the notification in 1(one) Assamese, 1(one) English Daily for wide publicity.
- 7. The MVI, representing District Transport Officer, Charaideo, Sonari.
- **8**. The System Assistant, Charaideo District Judiciary to upload this notification in the official website immediately.
- 9. The Notice Board of the Office.
- 10. All the concerned candidates.

11. Office File.

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Charaideo, Sonari
Chief Judicial Magistrate

Charaideo, Sonari